Our net interest income is affected by changes in the level of interest rates, the impact of interest rate fluctuations on asset prepayments, and the
level and composition of deposits and liabilities, among other factors.

Loans HFI at LC Bank are funded primarily through our deposit base. The majority of loans HFI are fixed-rate instruments over the term of the
loans. As a result, the primary component of interest rate risk on our financial instruments at LC Bank arises from the impact of fluctuations in
loan and deposit rates on our net interest income. Therefore, we use a sensitivity analysis to assess the impact of hypothetical changes in interest
rates on our net interest income results. The outcome of the analysis is influenced by a variety of assumptions, including the maturity profile and
prepayment level of our unsecured consumer loans and expected consumer responses to changes in rates paid on non-maturity deposit products.
Our assumptions are periodically calibrated to observed data and/or expected outcomes.

The following table presents the change in projected net interest income for the next twelve months due to a hypothetical instantaneous parallel
change in interest rates relative to current rates:

December 31, 2022 December 31, 2021
Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates:
+ 200 basis points (6.9)% (0.8)%
+ 100 basis points (3.3)% (0.2)%
- 100 basis points 1.9 % (0.2)%
- 200 basis points 3.5 % N/M

As illustrated in the table above, net interest income is projected to decrease over the next twelve months during rising interest rate environments
primarily as a result of higher rates paid on interest-bearing deposits, partially offset by higher rates earned on new loans, investment purchases,
and cash and cash equivalents. Conversely, net interest income is projected to increase over the next twelve months during hypothetical declining
interest rate environments. The increase in sensitivity as of December 31, 2022 relative to the prior year is primarily due to the